

King George VI PS

Home & School Mandate

The mandate of our Home and School Association is to identify projects or initiatives which promote learning opportunities for our students and to undertake various fundraising activities to financially support these initiatives.

We are a non-profit, self-directed volunteer organization, composed primarily of parents of children at the school. We are committed to an informed and proactive involvement in our homes, our schools and our communities, to obtain "The Best for Each Student".

The King George VI Home and School Association is a member of The Ontario Federation of Home and School Associations <u>Link to Ontario</u> Federation of Home and School Associations

Participating on the Home and School Association council will be a rewarding experience for all those who value the opportunity to make a difference in their children's education. You may help with our fundraising, either through volunteering or your attendance at our events.